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ve 
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Through vi si on 
14 or thern nailway,  
All ahabad. 
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Northern kiaiIway, 
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3, 	seni or visional 
orthern 

( sri AV 	vas to va, NOV 

hyap, Advocates) 

. • .Applica 

us 

Railway Manager, 

gineer, 
lahabad. 

ate) 

1. 

• • • • rtespon nts 

by Hone bl e Mr NAL Agr 

in this LJA filed 

ive Aribunals Act, 1985 

to quash the order of 

appellate order dated 2 

respondents to reinstat 

Og Laangman with all bac 

benefits, 

in brief the fact 

applicant are that the 

Liangraan at uhunar in P. 

against the  applicant  a 

demand of 	scale 

1, J IA-

uer Section1g Of the Adninistrat-

the prayer of the app i(-ant is 

missal sated 22-5-1992 and the 

1-1993 and to direct the 

the applicant on the 90st 

wages and consequenti 1 

of the case as stated by the 

pplicant was working a a 

L.hurk, who was prejudiced 

the applicant was pressing the 

or Llanpen and for regulgisation, 
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it is statea that the respondents implicated the applicant 

in a false criminal case y listing a F.1.A. under erections 

332, 323, 353 and 506 1,1; L„ and tne charge sheet was 

filed against the applica t„ • 	the act of alleged 

assault cm Ma dhav riao, N. •i• It is stated that the 

responuentlno,2 wrongly g ated to have sent charge sheet 

to the applicant by regis Led post whereas no registered 

1 etter was ent to his home aciaress. Che applicant was 

sick from 16-4-1992 to 195-1992 anc.1 when he re orted on 

auty after medical fitne : s, responoent no,3 rem ved the 

applicant rom service viae order aated 22-5-19 2 on the 

basis of c ncocteu story, The applicant filed n appeal 

which was lso dismissed vide cr der (lilted 27-1- 993. 

it is stat,  d taht without issuing charge sheet no without 
I 

holuing inquiry against the applicant, the appl cant was 

removed illegally iron the service, there was no reason 

to oispense with tne in4t4ry dLIQ to invoke the provisions 

unuer riule 14(ii) of •tai wayservants( Liscipline 8 Appeal) 

pules, 1968 as during th pendency of the criminal case, 

no oepa rtrnental inquiry 	n be hel d, Therefore, the 

re4ponoeuts have violat tittle 9 of riailway per ants 

(Liscipline 8, Appeal) A es, 1968 and Articles 4, 16 and 

311 of the kionstitution Of Incia. in tnis way y tnis 

1/4.4i the applicant has sought the reties as mentioned 

above, 

3. 	A counter affiaavi wag tiled. The responuents 

have aelueo that they we e prejudiced ,.itn the applicant 

because of nis Iraae union activities, the applicant was 

scale holder befdre termination and he was not 

implicated in any- false case whereas it is stated that on 

14-4-1992, the applicant iassaulted Sri Madhav rtao, P01,14., 

(.;hunar, Sri Madhav Ado lodged a firk and Fin. No„194/1992 

under beoti on 332, 323, 353 and 506 	was registered 

against the applicant. It is stated that a major penalty 
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charge sheet was sent to 

post at his home address 

postal authorities as th 

the deliveiy9n 8-5-1992 

office of fidi Churk,sri 

over the suspension orde 

to the applicant but the 

the entire matter was 0 

who by a reasoned order 

applicant from service b'  

Aule 14(ii) of hailway 

r̀ul es, 1968. it is stet'  

responuentS wasperfect! 

circumstances and the di 

no other option, It is 

violation of Rules Of na  

of Articles 14, 16 and 3 

4. 	A rej aln der affi as 

the facts stated in the 

the applicant by registered 

which was returned by  the 

applicant refused to receive 

hen the applicant went in the 

rt. singht 	tried o hand 

and major penalty cha ge sheet 

applicant refused. Th =reafter 

before the disciplina authority 

ated 22-5-1992 dismiss d the 

invoking the provisio s of 

ervants 	 peal), 

d that the action of t 

justified in the fac s and 

ciplinary authority h 

so stated that there is no 

ral justice and the p ovisions 

of the Constitution 

t has been filed reite sting 

A. 

5. 	Heard learneu coup 

lawyer for the responden 

it is admitted fac 

applicant were terminate 

was registered against hi 

the date of passing the 

it is also an admitted fa 

dismissed from service as 

the major penalty charge 

sent to him by registered 

learned lawyer for the ap 

never refused the charge $ 

against the applicant is 0 

that even it it is presume 

refused the charge sheet, 

1 for tne applicant an learned 

and perused the whole record, 

that the services of t e 

because fik a criminal Case 

which was still pending on 

ugned order of dismissal. 

t that the applicant v4s 

he is alleged to have refused 

heet and the order of suspensio 

ost, It is stated by the 

icant that the applicant 

eet and the whole story 

ncocted, It is also stated 

that the applicant had 

he appropriate course was 
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to proceed ex parte agai 

invoke the provisions of 

& Appeal) 

is that no employee shat 

memorandum of charges a 

to (a efend himself. in ca 

is proposed to be impose 

provioed under pule 9 of 

There is, however, an e 

contained in Rule 14 of 

kidie 2 of Sule 14 that ; 

•notwithstan&ng a 

vt here the di sC ipli 
for reasons to be 
it is not reasonab 
in the manner pro 

The Lisciplinary a 
circumstances of t 
thereon as it deem 
should not be lisp 
it has been rageral  4s tam Patel 

The said decision furthe 

of the disCiplinary auth 

proceedings was not reas 

based on certain objecti 

that reasons for such sa 

certain objective facts, 

st the applicant and nOt to 

rtule 	Aailway Servants 

es, 1968.  The general hule 

be punished without issuing 

without giving an opportunity 

es, where major punishment 

disciplinary proceedings, as 

A & R Kul es, is to be withheld, 

eption to the general ule as 

he LI,A. & K Kul es. s e 

thing contained in Li 

ary authority is satis 
ecorded by it in writi 
y practicable to hold 
(led in these rules; 

thority may consider t 
e case and make such o 
fit that disciplinary 

used with lightly or a 
d by the Hon,  ble Supr 
s case reported in Alit 

provides that the sat.  sfaction 

rity, that holding of 	sciplinary 

ably practicable, sho d be 

facts, It has also een held 

sfaction should be ba ec on 

e 
ders 
proceeding 
bit rarily, 
e Co Urt 
1985 (SL) 

es 9 to 13:— 

that g, that 
n inquiry 

7, 	in the case of Jas ant  

and others reported in A 

Supreme Court held that 

the departmental inquiry 

ipse dixit of concerned 

of the concerned authori 

law, it is incumbent on 

show that the satisfacti 

facts and is not the Out 

the concerned officer, 

LA. 1991 SC Igt5, the on' ble 

he decision to dispens with 

annot be rested solel on the 

uthority, when the sa isfaction 

is questioned in a c urt of 

ose who support the order to 

is based on certain Objective 

me of the whim or caprice of 
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8. 	in the case of WI vg, Tutsiram Patel,, the Honlble 

Supreme Court held that 

•(i) The decisi on 
enquiry) can 
dixit of the 
incumbent on 
to show that 
certain obje 
of wnim or c 
material to 
inquiry envi 

The sati sfac 
who is empow 
officer in r 
As t.lause (3 
decision of 
etc, and th 
decision wil 
in a Court o 

to do so (dispensing with 
of rest solely on the ipse 
concerned authority, It is 
those who support the Order 
the satisfaction is based on 
tive facts and is not the outcome 
price, There must be independent 
ustify the dispensing with the 
aged by Article 311(2). 

on must be that of th 
red to dismiss, remove 
nk and he must apply •  
clearly says, there m 

he authority empowered 
n the reasonableness • 
be immuned from being 
law, 

authority 
or reduce th 
s mind to it 
st be gififthiji  
to dismiss 
the 

challenged 

(iii) The authorit 
must record 
denying the 
before ma&in 

(iv) The power mu 
having rega 

empowere to dismiss, 
s reasons in writing 

pportunity under Claus 
the order of aismissa 

t be exercised bona fi 
d to relevant consider 

tc,, 
or 
(2), 

, etc, 

e 
tions*. 

9. 	in the instant cas '  

the provisions of Rul 14 

lisdiplinel& A► peal), A 

refused to accept the I 

charge sheet which was s 

It is not a sufficient g* 

it was not reasonable an 

in the manner provided in 

of the respondents that 

were not know, The appli  

in his LIA on oath, we, -1 

opinion that it is not a 

could have invoked the pp 

Servants 	 & A t  

the impugned order, 

10, 	we, therefore, all 

orders dated 22-5-1992 & 

the only basis for in °king 

) of Railway servants 

s,1968 is that the ap licant 

er containing major p nalty 

t to him by registere post, 

and objectively to hol d that 

proacticable to hold inquiry 

this Rule, It is not 

e whereabouts of the applicant 

an has denied this lac t even 

erefore, are of the c si ciered 

it case in which the spondents 

visions of Rule 14(2) of Railway 

eal) Rules, 1968 and 	pass 

this ()A and quash the impugned 

1-1993 and direct the respondent 

the case 
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to reinstate the 	cant * n service without any backwages 

within one month from the ate of receipt Of the dory of 

this order, it would, how- ver, be open to the department 

if so advised to proceed wi th the disciplinary pr ceedings 

initiated against the appl  cant, 

11. 
	There shall be no or er as to costs, 

Member 	MMember (A) 


